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	PRESS RELEASE


CTIA carried out 187 inspections on gambling, alcohol and kids
(Prague, October 16, 2017) The Czech Trade Inspection Authority carried out a national preventive inspection on gambling, alcohol and kids (inspection called HAD) aimed at gambling and alcohol consumption by persons under 18 years. Violations of legal regulations were detected in almost 53% of 187 inspections. CTIA focused especially on compliance with the Act No. 65/2017 Coll. on the Protection of Public Health from Harmful Effects of Drugs. It was breached in 22 cases. 
From July 10 to September 24, 2017, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority was involved in an extraordinary inspection organized by the Police of the Czech Republic and the Government Council for Anti-Drug Policy Coordination. The action was focused on preventive inspection of prohibited sale of alcohol to children and gambling. Inspections were carried out in late night, respectively early morning hours. 
CTIA carried out 187 inspections and, besides the Act No. 65/2017 Coll. on the Protection of Public Health from Harmful Effects of Drugs, it focused on compliance of other acts.
The overall breach of legal regulations was detected in 99 cases, i.e. 52.94%.

Structure of violations of generally binding legal regulations
CTIA primarily targeted at compliance with the Act No. 65/2017 Coll. on the Protection of Public Health from Harmful Effects of Drugs which was breached in 22 cases:

· In 11 cases, seller of alcoholic beverages didn’t visibly display the information about the prohibition to sell alcoholic beverages to persons under 18 year (section 13, par. 1);
· In 5 cases, seller didn’t display visibly for consumers the information that sale of tobacco products, smoking accessories, herbal products intended for smoking, and electronic cigarettes is prohibited to persons under 18 years (section 5, par. 2);
· In 5 cases, alcoholic drink was sold to a person under 18 year (section 11, par. 5); 

· In 1 case, there was a person under 18 years who sold or served alcoholic beverages (section 13, par. 2).
The Act No. 634/1992 Coll. on Consumer Protection was violated in 99 cases:

· In 56 cases, principles of fair selling (section 3) were violated;
· In 20 cases, consumers weren’t informed about prices of sold products (section 12);
· In 18 cases, no bill of purchase of a product with all requirements was issued based on consumer’s request (section 16);
· In 3 cases, provision governing marking and labelling of products (section 10) was breached;
· In 1 case, a seller didn’t inform consumers about the amount for buy-out of returnable packages (section 18);
· In 1 case, the seller didn’t ensure that consumer information was provided in Czech (section 11).  

Other legal regulations were breached in 2 cases. In 1 case, prohibition to sell cigarettes in an undamaged unit packaging (section 107 of the Act No. 353/2003 Coll.) was breached. In the other case, a certified measuring instrument was available in an inspected workplace (section 9, par 1 of the Act No. 64/1986 Coll.)
Imposed measures 

The Czech Trade Inspection Authority imposed 43 fines amounting to CZK 82,000 within this extraordinary inspection while other detected violations of law would be resolved in administrative proceedings.
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